[image: ]                     Term Dates – 2024/2025
						
Please note: Term dates are subject to change. All changes will be published on the Pipers website.

	Autumn Term

	INSET
	Monday 2, Tuesday 3 September 2024

	  Student Induction 
	  Wednesday 4 September 2024
  Start of term for Years 3, 6, 7 and Lower Sixth and new students in
  other Year groups  

	  Term begins
	  Thursday 5 September 2024 for all students | 0830 hours

	Open Morning
	Saturday 5 October 2024 I 1000-1300 hours (Compulsory School Day)

	Half-term
	Thursday 17 October 2024, 1600 hours to
Monday 4 November 2024, 0830 hours

	  INSET
	Friday 18 October 2024

	Christmas Fair
	Saturday 30 November 2024, 1000-1300 hours 

	Term ends
	Tuesday 17 December 2024, 1600 hours

	Spring Term

	INSET
	Monday 6 January 2025

	  Term begins
	 Tuesday 7 January 2025 I 0830 hours

	  INSET
	  Friday 14 February 2025

	Half-term
	Thursday 13 February 2025, 1600 hours to
Monday 24 February 2025, 0830 hours

	Term ends
	Friday 4 April 2025 I 1600 hours

	Summer Term

	INSET
	Tuesday 22 April 2025

	Term begins
	Wednesday 23 April 2025 I 0830 hours

	Bank Holiday
	Monday 5 May 2025

	Half-term
	Friday 23 May 2025, 1600 hours to
Monday 2 June 2025, 0830 hours

	Term ends: Speech Day
	Saturday 5 July 2025 I 1630 hours (Compulsory School Day)
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